



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1367 OF 2025

Nabanita Kapat Patra

...

Appellant

Mr. Gopinath Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Collector, Kandhamal and another

...

Respondents

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Respondent Nos.1 & 2)

Mr. Upendra Kumar Samal, Advocate
(For Respondent Nos.3 to 11)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

16.10.2025

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Consolidated Cause Title filed by the Appellant impleading the Interveners as Respondent Nos.3 to 11 be appropriately placed in the brief.
 3. Mr. Samal, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.3 to 11 prays for a short adjournment to get prepared and argue the matter.
 4. Let a copy of the compilation of the case laws as well as additional affidavit filed by the Appellant be served on Mr. Samal, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.3 to 11 by 17th October, 2025.
 5. Put up this matter on 12th November, 2025.



6. Learned counsel for the parties may file their notes of argument sufficiently ahead of the date of posting of the matter to assist the Court for proper adjudication of the reference.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Rojalin