



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1367 OF 2025

Nabanita Kapat Patra

...

Appellant

Mr. Gopinath Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Collector, Kandhamal and another

...

Respondents

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattanaik,
Additional Government Advocate
(For Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2)

Mr. Upendra Kumar Samal, Advocate
(For Respondent Nos.3 to 11)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

12.11.2025

Order No.

5. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the Appellant, Mr. Pattanaik, learned Additional Government Advocate and Mr. Samal, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.3 to 11.
3. Argument is closed.
4. Judgment is reserved.
5. Learned counsel for the parties may file their written note of submissions along with citations within seven days hence exchanging copies between them.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge